COMPLIANCE WITH STATEMENT OF BENEFITS PERSONAL PROPERTY

PRIVACY NOTICE This form contains confidential information pursuant to IC 6-1.1-35-9 and IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6. FORM CF-1 / PP

JANUARY 1, 2022

INSTRUCTIONS:

State Form 51765 (R6 / 12-21)

Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

1. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved must file this form with the local Designating Body to show the extent to which there has been compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)

This form must be filed with the Form 103-ERA Schedule of Deduction from Assessed Value between January 1, and May 16, 2022, unless a filing extension under 1C 6-1.1-3.7 has been granted. A person who obtains a filing extension must file between MAY 1 3 2022 January 1, and the extended due date of each year.

Name of totapper (after and number, city, state and 2/P code) OS A STOPPORT St. Terre Haute IN 47803 CONFIDENTIAL COSTIONAND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SECTION 2 LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Resolution number (33-717-7396) SECTION 2 LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Resolution number (33-717-7396) SECTION 3 Description of new manufacturing equipment or new research and development equipment, or new information equipment, or new info	3. With the approval of the	e designating i				may be oc	onsonauted on one (i) compilation	o tor iii.	
Enjet Àero Terre Haute LIC Vigo CONFIDENTIA Lost Creek 10.3 Airport St Reme of contact peason Mike Krattli Sections Location And Description of PROPERTY Name of designating body Terre Haute Common Council Location of property 501 S Airport St Terre Haute IN 47803 Location of property 501 S Airport St Terre Haute IN 47803 Location of property 501 S Airport St Terre Haute IN 47803 Description of reme manufacturing equipment, or new information terre flavored and the remove research and development equipment, or new information terre flavored and terre flavored in the society of the remove research and development equipment, or new information to be acquired. 4 HAAS UNC-750, 1 Sodick AG600 Wire EDM, 1 Sodick AG75 Sinker EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES EMPLOY	SECTION 1		TAX	PAYER INF	ORMATION	_	County	-	OLL	
Total Creek Terrer Haute IN 47803 Name of contact person Mike Krattli SECTION2 LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Resolution number 1913-717-7396 SECTION2 SECTION2 LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY Resolution number 03-2013 C2/01/2013 C2/01/2		JC								
Name of designating body Personal Country Section 1 Location of property So 1 S Airport St Terre Haute IN 47803 Description of new manufacturing equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new information and information technology equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information and information technology equipment, or new information and information technology equipment, or new information and informatio	Address of taxpayer (street and number, city, state and ZIP code)					DLGF taxing	DLGF taxing district number			
Name of designating body Personal Country Section 1 Location of property So 1 S Airport St Terre Haute IN 47803 Description of new manufacturing equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new information and information technology equipment, or new information technology equipment, or new research and development equipment, or new information and information technology equipment, or new information and information technology equipment, or new information and informatio				LUN	FIUCNI	IAL	Lost C	reek		
Name of designating body Terre Blatte Common Council Location of property SO1 S Airport S Terre Haute IN 47803 Description of new manufacturing equipment. or new research and development quipment, or new information behaviors of the property of the prope	Name of contact person									
Name of designating body Terre Haute Common Council Location of property 501 S Airport St Terre Haute IN 47803 Description of new manufacturing equipment, or new information technology acquipment, or new logistical distribution equipment to the acquired. 4 HAAS UNC-750, 1 Sodick AGON Wire EDM, 1 Sodick AG75 Sinker EDM, 1 Belmont 5-Axis Fast Hole EDM SECTION S EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES SAlaries Salaries SAlaries 1, 264, 372 3, 435, 689 Number of employees retained Salaries SECTION 1 COST AND VALUES MANUFACTURING R & D EQUIPMENT GOUPMENT AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 VALUE Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: V			OCATION AND DE	SCRIPTION	N OF PROPERTY					
Cost And Values Cost And Values Cost Assessed Cost Ass		_	SCATION AND DE				Estimated sta	art date (moi	nth, day, year)	
Terre Haute IN 47803 Cost Part	Terre Haute Common Counci				03-2013					
technology equipment, or new logistical distribution equipment to be acquired. 4 RAAS DUKC-750, 1 Sodick AG600 Wire EDM, 1 Sodick AG75 Sinker EDM, 1 Belmont 5-Axis Fast Hole EDM SECTION3 EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES Sataries Sataries Sataries 1, 264, 372 3, 436, 868 Number of employees retained 35 69 Sataries Number of employees Sataries Number of additional employees Sataries MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 VALUE Values before project Value of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values us on completion of project Plus: Values of proposed project ACTUAL COST ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE ASSESSED)3				Actual start d	ate (month, c	day, year)	
EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS ESTIMATED ON S8-1 Current number of employees Salaries Number of employees retained Salaries Number of employees Salaries 1, 264, 372 3, 436, 668 Number of employees Salaries Number of additional employees Salaries COST AND VALUE COST AND VALUE MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT COST ASSESSED VALUE VALUE VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE VALUE VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE VALUE VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE VALUE COST ASSESSED VA	technology equipment, or new logistical distributi	on equipment	to be acquired.						e (month, day, year	
EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS ESTIMATED ON 8-1 Current number of employees Salaries Number of employees retained 35 35 36 88 Number of employees retained 35 35 Salaries 1, 264, 372 1, 608, 699 Number of additional employees Salaries COST AND VALUES ECOLUMENT R & DEQUIPMENT COST AND VALUES COST AND VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE VALUE VALUE VALUE Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of proposed project Less: Values of proposed project Value Values before project Value Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of proposed project Value Values before project Value Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Value Values before project Value Values of proposed project Value Values before project Value Values of proposed project Value Values before project Value Values before project Value Values of proposed project Section of project MASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER MASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER ACTUAL Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits: Cost proposed project file proposed project	4 HAAS UMC-750, 1 Sodick	AG600 W	ire EDM,	1 Sodio	ck AG75 Si	nker	Actual comple 09/10/2	etion date (n	nonth, day, year)	
EMPLOYEES AND SALARIES AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 COST AND VALUE MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 COST ASSESSED VALUE COST				ES AND SA	ADIES					
Current number of employees Salaries Number of employees retained Salaries Number of additional employees Salaries 1, 264, 372 1, 686, 699 Number of additional employees Salaries COST AND VALUES MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT COST AND VALUES MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT COST ASSESSED VALUE Values before project Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project ACTUAL COST ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED VALU		LOYEES AND		LS AND SA	LANIES	4	AS ESTIMATED ON SE	1-1	ACTUAL	
Salaries Number of employees retained Salaries 1, 264, 372 3, 436, 868 Salaries 1, 264, 372 1, 608, 699 Number of additional employees Salaries Number of additional employees Salaries COST AND VALUES MANUFACTURING R & D EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT IT EQUIPMENT AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 COST ASSESSED VALUE Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of proposed project ACTUAL COST ASSESSED VALUE							3:	5	68	
Number of employees retained Salaries 1,264,372 1,608,699 Number of additional employees SECTION 4 COST AND VALUES MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT R & DEQUIPMENT AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 COST ASSESSED VALUE Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project Value Values before project Value Values before project Value Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project Value Toost ASSESSED VALUE Values of proposed project Value Toost Value Values before project Value Toost Office of the property is confidential pursuant to 16 8-1.112-15-8 (c). SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 ACTUAL Amount of solid waste converted Other benefits: TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION Interest the first of the property days used.							1,264,37	2	3,436,868	
Salaries Number of additional employees Salaries Salaries Salaries Salaries Salaries Salaries COST AND VALUES MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT R & D EQUIPMENT ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE	Number of employees retained						3!	5	35	
Salaries Salaries COST AND VALUES COST AND VALUES MANUFACTURING R & D EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 COST ASSESSED VALUE Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project Value of proposed project Less: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project Note: The COST of the property is confidential pursuant to IC 8-1,1-12,1-5.6 (c). SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 ACTUAL TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION Pate signed (month dispussed) TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION Pate signed (month dispussed) TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION Pate signed (month dispussed)					1,			1,264,372 1,608,699		
Selaries SECTION 4 COST AND VALUES MANUFACTURING R & D EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED VALUE Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED VALUE COST VALUE COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESS	Number of additional employees								33	
MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COS	Salaries								1,828,169	
ASSESSED VALUE Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED VALUE Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of proposed project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project Best: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 ACTUAL Amount of solid waste converted Other benefits: TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION Pate signed (month day week)	SECTION 4		cost	AND VALU	ES					
Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL COST ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST VALUE COST COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST VALUE COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESSED COST ASSESSED VALUE COST ASSESSED COS				R&DE	QUIPMENT	LO: EQ	GIST DIST QUIPMENT	IT EQ	IT EQUIPMENT	
Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST	AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1	COST		COST		соѕт		соѕт		
Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST COST COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST COST COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST COST COST COST COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST C	Values before project									
Net values upon completion of project ACTUAL COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST COST COST ASSESSED VALUE COST C	Plus: Values of proposed project									
ASSESSED VALUE Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (c). SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 ACTUAL TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.										
Values before project Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (c). SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 ACTUAL Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits: SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.	Net values upon completion of project				40050050		40050050		40050050	
Plus: Values of proposed project Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (c). SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 ACTUAL Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits: SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.	ACTUAL	COST		COST		COST		COST		
Less: Values of any property being replaced Net values upon completion of project 841,556 NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (c). SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 ACTUAL Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits: SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.	Values before project									
Note: The COST of the property is confidential pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (c). SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 ACTUAL Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits: SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.	Plus: Values of proposed project		841,556							
NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential pursuant to IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (c). SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 ACTUAL Amount of solid waste converted Other benefits: SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.	Less: Values of any property being replaced									
SECTION 5 WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS PROMISED BY THE TAXPAYER WASTE CONVERTED AND OTHER BENEFITS AS ESTIMATED ON SB-1 ACTUAL Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits: SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.	Net values upon completion of project		841,556							
Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits: SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.	NOTE: The COST of the property is confidential	pursuant to IC	6-1.1-12.1-5.6 (c)).						
Amount of solid waste converted Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits: SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.	SECTION 5 WAS	STE CONVER	TED AND OTHER	BENEFITS	PROMISED BY 1	HE TAXP	AYER	الألاليال		
Amount of hazardous waste converted Other benefits: SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true. Signature of publication approach title.	WASTE CON	ERTED AND	OTHER BENEFIT	rs		A	S ESTIMATED ON SB	-1	ACTUAL	
Other benefits: SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true. Signature of outhering appropriation.	Amount of solid waste converted					-				
SECTION 6 TAXPAYER CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true. Signature of outborized representative.								-		
I hereby certify that the representations in this statement are true.	Other benefits:									
Circulation of authorized appropriation Mind Title	SECTION 6	tement are to		R CERTIFIC	CATION				HICK.	
	Cinneture of authorized consequents in Maria	1,, -			roller				year)	

INSTRUCTIONS: (IC 6-1.1-12-5.9)

- 1. Within forty-five (45) days after receipt of this form, the designating body may determine whether or not the property owner has substantially complied with the Statement of Benefits.
- If the property owner is found NOT to be in substantial compliance, the designating body shall send the property owner written notice. The notice must include
 the reasons for the determination and the date, time and place of a hearing to be conducted by the designating body. If a notice is mailed to a property owner,
 a copy of the written notice will be sent to the county assessor and the county auditor.
- Based on the information presented at the hearing, the designating body shall determine whether or not the property owner has made reasonable effort to substantially comply with the Statement of Benefits and whether any failure to substantially compy was caused by factors beyond the control of the property owner.
- 4. If the designating body determines that the property owner has NOT made reasonable effort to comply, then the designating body shall adopt a resolution terminating the deduction. The designating body shall immediately mail a certified copy of the resolution to. (1) the property owner; (2) the county auditor; and (3) the county assessor.

We have reviewed the CF-1 and find that:	
the property owner IS in substantial compliance	CONFIDENTIAL
the property owner IS NOT in substantial compliance	OOM IDENTINE
ther (specify)	
Reasons for the determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)	
Signature of authorized member	Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by: Muchelle Lldwards	Terre Haute City Council
If the property owner is found not to be in substantial compliance, following date and time has been set aside for the purpose of cons	
Time of hearing	
HEARING RESULTS	to be completed after the hearing)
Approved	Denied (see insruction 5 above)
Reasons for determination (attach additional sheets if necessary)	
Signature of authorized member	Date signed (month, day, year)
Attested by:	Designating body
APPEA	RIGHTS [IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.9(e)]
A property owner whose deduction is denied by the designating body m Circuit or Superior Court together with a bond conditioned to pay the co	appeal the designating body's decision by filing a complaint in the office of the soft of the appeal if the appeal is determined against the property owner.

56389 Enjet Aero Terre Haute Book Asset Detail 12/01/21 - 12/31/21

FYE: 12/31/2021 Mth: 12/31/2021

Asset	d t Property Description	Date In Service	Book Cost	Book Cost	_
		Service	COST	COSC	c
Туре: Со	omputer Software				
88	Verisurf Software	9/30/18			
99	Epicor, ERP	5/01/19			
119	Siemen's NX Licenses (4)	1/01/20			
123	PQ License Subscription	3/01/20			
		puter Software			
Tuna: Eu	rniture & Fixtures	_			
турс. та	Tille di Fixedies				
79	Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment	5/01/18			
94	TV and Accessories	1/01/19			
110	Furniture, Fixtures, & Equipment	11/01/19			
157	Laminate Conference Tables	6/01/21			
158	Laminate Conference Tables	6/01/21			
159	Printer with Hinge Door Storage Cabinets	6/01/21			
160	Printer with Hinge Door Storage Cabinets	6/01/21			
161	L-Shaped Desk	6/01/21			
162	L-Shaped Desk	6/01/21			
163	L-Shaped Desk	6/01/21			
164	L-Shaped Desk	6/01/21			
176	15 Metal Picnic Tables	9/01/21			
	Furni	ture & Fixtures			
ype: Lea	asehold improvements				
01	Fire Sprinkler System - Consultry Size Sout	11/02/10			
91 92	Fire Sprinkler System - Guardian Fire Systems Shop Painting	11/02/18			
		12/07/18			
109	HVAC Upgrade	11/01/19			
124	Hanger Improvements	3/01/20			
141	Facilty Improvements (1)	8/01/20			
144	Facilty Improvements	9/01/20			
146	Facility Improvements	11/01/20			
170	Cabinets and Storage	9/01/21			
175	Fire Sprinklers	9/01/21			
177	Office buildout labor, material, flooring/wal	9/01/21 _			
	Leasehold	Improvements =			
ype: Lea	sehold Improvements -				
95	Hangar Lighting	1/01/19			
100	Electrical Upgrade	4/01/19			
101	Smelting (M21) Room	4/01/19			
105	Compressor Room	5/01/19			
111	Signage				
154	Elevator Phone	11/01/19			
		3/01/21			
165	Replace Electifical Power Feeders	6/01/21			
166	Replace Electircal Power Feeders	6/01/21			
169	Painting leasehold in	9/01/21 nprovements -			
		=	-		
/pe: M&	E - Heavy				
167	Coordinate Measuring Machine 2011 Brown&S				
		M&E - Heavy =			
pe: Ma	chine Fixturing				
128	Miscellaneous	7/01/20			
129	Mazak	7/01/20			
130	MOO	7/01/20			
131	M19	7/01/20			
132	СММ	7/01/20			
133	M65	7/01/20			
134	AMG	7/01/20			
135	Quality Control	7/01/20			
136	L9611 Fixturing	7/01/20			
137	Sandvik Tooling Certif	7/01/20			
138	T1053 Association	7/01/20			
139	T1052 Assembly	7/01/20			
140	T6001-16	7/01/20			
		0/01/20			
143	Tooling	9/01/20			

CONFIDENTIAL

150	Mazak E1250 Tooling	12/01/20
151	Misc. Tooling	12/01/20
156	Mazak Dept. Tooling - Q1 2021	3/01/21
171	Hexagon CMM installation and Airnet items	9/01/21
181	MAZAK TOOLING	12/31/21
	N	Aschine Fixturing

Type: Machinery & Equipment

Type: Machinery & Equipment							
1 0	4-AxisCNC Horizontal Machining Mill with dual	5/01/18					
2 d		5/01/18					
3 d		5/01/18					
4 d		5/01/18 5/01/18					
7 d		5/01/18					
8 d		5/01/18					
10 d	Tool Cabinet Qty. 2 CNC Turning Cell Lathe with 6 through bore,	5/01/18 5/01/18					
12	CNC Turning Cell Lathe with 6 through bore.	5/01/18					
13	CNC Turning Cell Lathe with 4? through bore,	5/01/18					
14 15	CNC Turning Cell Lathe with 2? through bore, CNC Turning Cell Lathe with 2? through bore,	5/01/18 5/01/18					
16	CNC Turning Cell Lathe with 2.5? through bore	5/01/18					
17	CNC Turning Cell Lathe with 2.5? through bore	5/01/18					
18 19	CNC Turning Center with 2.5? through bore, 13 5-Axis CNC Horizontal Machining Mili with dua	5/01/18					
20	5-Axis CNC Horizontal Machining Mill with dua	5/01/18					
21	5-Axis CNC Horizontal Machining Mill with dua	5/01/18					
22	5-Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with 307x2	5/01/18					
23	5-Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with 307x2 5-Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with 307x2	5/01/18 5/01/18					
25	5-Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with 30?x2	5/01/18					
26	5-Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with 40?x2	5/01/18					
27 28	5-Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with30?x16 5-Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with30?x16	5/01/18 5/01/18					
29	5-Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with30?x16	5/01/18					
30	4-Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with 40?x2	5/01/18					
31	4 Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with 307x1	5/01/18					
32 d 33 d	4-Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with 307x1 4-Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with 307x1	5/01/18					
34	4-Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with 20?x1	5/01/18					
35	CNC Wire Electrical Discharge Machining with	5/01/18					
36 37	CNC Sinker Electrical Discharge Machining wit CNC Sinker Electrical Discharge Machining wit	5/01/18					
38	CNC Sinker Electrical Discharge Machining wit	5/01/18					
39	CNC High-Speed Electrical Discharge Machining	5/01/18					
40	CNC High-Speed Electrical Discharge Machining	5/01/18					
41	MiniMill Electrical Distharge Machining High- 7-Axis CNC Swiss Lathe with 1? max bar capacit	5/01/18					
43	Manual Vertical Mill	5/01/18					
44	Manual Vertical Mill	5/01/18					
45 46	CNC Coordinate Measuring Machine retrofit wit Rotary Screw Air Compressor	5/01/18					
47	Supply Point System parts vendor machine	5/01/18					
48 d	Portable 5-Axis articulated arm CMM (Coordina	5/01/18					
49	Rotary Screw Compressor	5/01/18					
50 51	1Dot Peen Part Marking Medium Flow Air Test Stand	5/01/18 5/01/18					
52	Computerized Maintenance Management System	5/01/18					
53	Renashaw Equator	5/01/18					
54 56	Forklift, LP Type, Side Shifter Commercial Water Softening System	5/01/18 5/01/ 18					
57	25HP air compressor	5/01/18					
58	Filtermist	5/91/18					
59	Filtermist Bar Feeder	5/01/18					
60 61	Chip Tote	5/01/18					
62	Downdraft Clean Air Station	5/01/18					
63	Toolroom Mill, 3-Axis, Vertical Maching Cente	5/01/18					
64 65	Paper Packaging Machine 14 Optical Comparator Profile Projector	5/01/18					
66	CNC Sinker EDM Control (Not In Use)	5/01/18					
67	Chip Conveyor	5/01/18					
68	Tail Stock Digital Reader VF1	5/01/18					
69 70	CMM Bright 504	5/01/18					
71	Hood	5/01/18					
72	CNC Giffnder	5/01/18					
73 74	10 Ton Bench Press Compressor	5/01/18					
75	EcRcCon 75 Gallon Pressure Vessel	5/01/18					

Granite Surface Plate 5/01/18 77 Dessicant Dryer 5/01/18 81 Faro Arm CMM 6/30/18 82 FPI Line 8/31/18 84 EDM Hole Drilling 8/31/18 85 **Optical Comparator** 8/31/18 87 Inspection Surface Plate/Stand 8/31/18 96 Pie Jaw 1/01/19 97 10002S/N002 Probe System 3/01/19 98 10002S/N001 Probe System 3/01/19 102 SCIAPS, Alloy analyzer 4/01/19 103 Parts Washer 5/01/19 104 Crane 5/01/19 106 Scrubber (T7-10582846) 8/01/19 107 Air Cooled Portable Chiller CF-2ARX-DI, 208/2 7/01/19 Mazak 1250-1 s/n 294012 2/01/20 112 113 Mazak 120-2 s/n 299273 2/01/20 ETG340 Forklift 114 2/01/20 117 Safety Cabinets for flammable liquids 2/01/20 118 Stencil Kit; Etching Kit 2/01/20 3/01/20 126 6/01/20 127 2 machine Stands 6/01/20 142 Milacron Cinturn 12U-40 Lathe 9/01/20 147 Master Force Tool Cabinents 148 Mazak 1250-3 s/n 299610 11/01/20 2003 Faro P06 (From AMG) 1/01/21 152 153 FPI Line 3/01/21 168 Pallets for Palletech 9/01/21 172 Hexagon Global S Blue CMM 9/01/21 174 Mazak High Rise System 9/01/21 182 MAZAK 4 12/31/21 MAZAK HIGH RISE SYSTEM 183 12/31/21 184 PALLETS FOR MAZAK 12/31/21 186 4-Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with 30x16 5/01/18 4-Axis CNC Vertical Machining Mill with 30x16 5/01/18 Portable 5-Axis articulated arm CMM 5/01/18 Machinery & Equipment

Machinery & Equipment

*Less: Dispositions and Transfers

Net Machinery & Equipment

Type: Office Equipment

B	78	Shop Support and Ancilliary Items	5/01/18
5	80	Electronic Support Items	5/01/18
	83	Epicor File Server	8/31/18
	86	Local File Server	8/31/18
	89	Server - Eas TEchnology Consultants	9/30/18
	90	IT Equipment	10/01/18
	93	Dell Precision Intel Core i7 (Finance)	12/17/18
	108	Fortigate Firewall and Switch	11/01/19
	115	3 HP Laptops with docks (EB850G615-8265U 15 8	2/01/20
	116	Phone System Upgrade	2/01/20
	120	HP Laptop 37548456 with dock	3/01/20
	121	2 Desktop Computers	6/01/20
	122	Laptop	6/01/20
	145	Computers	9/01/20
	149	Computers	12/01/20
	155	10 Computers & Docking Stations	3/01/21
	173	Fortiswitch Hardware	9/01/21
		Office	Equipment

Type: Vehicles

6 d	2015 Ford F-350 Super Duty	5/01/18
9 d	Box Truck, Not Drivable	5/01/18
55	2017 Mercedes Sprinter Van	5/01/18
		Vehicles

*Less: Dispositions and Transfers

Net Vehicles

Grand Total

Less: Dispositions and Transfers

Net Grand Total

Abated equipment

Resolution 03-2018 Assets
Resolution 10-2018 Assets

Exempt

Resolution 03-2013 Resolution 10-2018

CONFIDENTIAL

FORM SB-1/PP



STATEMENT OF BENEFIT PERSONAL PROPERTY

State Form 61764 (R2 / 12-11)
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

PRIVACY NOTICE

The cost and any specific individual's snary information is confidential, the balance of the filing is public record per IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.1 (c) and (d).

INSTRUCTIONS:

- 1. This statement must be submitted to the body designating the Economic Revitalization Area prior to the public heuring if the designating body requires information from the applicant in making its decision about whether to designate an Economic Revitalization Area. Otherwise this statement must be submitted to the designating body BEFORE a person installs the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment, and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment for which the person wishes to claim a deduction. "Projects" planned or committed to after July 1, 1987, and areas designated after July 1, 1987, require a STATEMENT OF BENEFITS. (IC 6-1.1-12.1)
- Approval of the designating body (City Councit, Town Board, County Councit, etc.) must be obtained prior to installation of the new manufacturing equipment and/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment, BEFORE a deduction may be approved
- 3. To obtain a deduction, a person must file a certified deduction schedule with the person's personal property return on a certified deduction schedule (Form 103-ERA) with the township assessor of the lownship where the property is situated or with the county assessor if there is no township assessor for the township. The 103-ERA must be filed between March 1 and May 15 of the assessment year in which new manufacturing equipment end/or research and development equipment and/or logistical distribution equipment and/or information technology equipment is installed and fully functional, unless a filing extension must file the form between March 1 and the extended due date of that year.
- 4. Property owners whose Statement of Benefits was approved after June 30, 1991, must submit Form CF-1 / PP annually to show compliance with the Statement of Benefits. (IC 6-1.1-12.1-5.6)
- 5. The schedules established under IC 6-1.1-12.1-4.5(d) and (e) apply to equipment installed after March 1, 2001, unless an alternative deduction schedule is adopted by the designating body (IC 6-1.1-12.1-17).

									S
SECTION 1			TAXPAYER	Informati	ON		Section 20		
Name of taxpayor									
JWS Machine, Inc	·								
Address of taxpayer (number	or and street, city, state, and	ZIP code)							
501 S. Airport, Terre	Haule, IN 47803								
Name of contact person							Totephone nun	iber	
Jeff Stark							(812) 442-	0900	
SECTION 2		OCATION A	ND DESCRIPT	ion of Pro	POSED PROJ	ECT	7		
Name of designating body							Resolution nur	nber (s)	
Terre Haule Common	Council						3, 201.	3	
Location of property				Count	y		DLGF taxing d	istrict nur	nber
501 S. Airport, Terre	e Haute, Indiana			Vigo	i		84-		it.
Description of manufactu	ring equipment and/or re	search and o	fevelopment eq	uloment	1993			ESTIMA	JED
and/or logistical distribution fuse additional sheets if it	on equipment and/or Info	rmation tech	nology equipme	ent.			START DA	-	COMPLETION DATE
	of equipment, se	aa Evhih	ītΔ		Manufacturin	g Equipment	02/01/2013	3	03/30/2013
•	on attached as E		ιι /\.		R & D Equipo	nent			
,					Logist Dist Ed	quipment			
					IT Equipment			ì	
SECTION 3	ESTIMATE OF	EMPLOYER	S AND SALAR	NES AS RES	ULT OF PROP	OSED PRO.	ECT		The state of the s
Current number	Salarles	Numbe	r retained	Salariès		Number ad	ditional	Salaries	2
35 *	1,264,372.00	35		1,264	372.00	0		0.00	
SECTION 4		MATED TOT	al Cost and			ROJECT	1000		-
NOTE: Pursuant to IC 6-		MANUFA	ACTURING PMENT		UIPMENT	LOGIS EQUIP		IT (EQUIPMENT
COST of the property is	confidential.	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	COST	ASSESSED VALUE	совт	ASSESSED VALUE	cos	T ASSESSED VALUE
Current values									
Plus estimated values of	proposed project								
Less values of any prope	ny belng roplaced		i						
Net estimated values upo	on completion of project								
SECTION 5		NVERTED A	ND OTHER BE	NEFITS PRO	MISED BY T	IE TAXPAYE	R	distant land	
The second second	nverted (pounds)				azardous wast				
				- Cathana Ti		o convence (
Other benefits:									
		_							
SECTION 6		CT STORY	TAXPAYER C						
-	1	certify that (he representation		iternent are tru				
Signature of authorized repres	Bative CEO			fitte	14		Date signed (me		y001)
(Jy) Jour					ident & CEC		12-20-		
* Mhy are ne	w to Vigo Coun	icy, but	this page	11012 15	number	of emplo	yees to	be r	elocated.

CONFIDENTIAL

FOR USE OF THE DESIGNATING BODY

	on previously approved by	•				cant meets the general standards as for the following limitations as
A . The designated are	a has been limited to a period	d of time not to exceed	cale	ndar years * (s	ee below).	The date this designation expires
IS						
	on that is allowed in the design manufacturing equipment		FYYe	s 🗆 No		
	w research and developmen			s No		
	w logistical distribution equip			s DNo		
	w Information technology eq			s WNo		
	ction applicable to new man	ulacturing equipment is the	nited to \$		cost with a	in assessed value of
\$						
D. The amount of dedu	ction applicable to new rese	arch and development co	uipment is limited	itos N	/A	_ cost with an assessed value of
\$			- ,			
E. The amount of dedu	ction applicable to new logis	tical distribution equipmen	nt is limited to \$	NIA	cost	with an assessed value of
\$			_			
				N11	۸.	st with an assessed value of
		mation technology equipm	nent is limited to \$	10//	00	st with an assessed value of
\$						
G. Other limitations or o	onditions (specify)					
						(4)
	w manufacturing equipment nology equipment installed a			•	•	ical distribution equipment and/or owed for:
1 year	☐ 6 years	" For ERA's established	d prior to July 1, 2	2000, only a		
2 years	☐ 7 years	5 or 10 year schedule				
☐ 3 years	☐ 8 years		,			·
4 years	☐ 9 years					
☐ 5 years **	10 years "					
					/	
I. Did the designating b	ody adopt an alternative de	duction schedule per IC 6	-1,1-12,1-17?	☐ Yes ØN	lo	
	of the alternative deduction :					
	he information contained in tily of benefits is sufficient to			slimales and e	expectation	s are reasonable and have
		7			-1.	
Approved: (signalus) and title	nel sull		'elophone number (812) 232	3375	Date	signed (month, day, year) 22-14-2013
liesterby:						
Mindshit-	Handy	12	Terrest	Vante (ITY	Council
	1 6	out of				
	limits the time period during			area, it does i	not limit the	e length of time a laxpayer is